CURRICULUM VITAE



Vereschak Oleksandr

Affiliation and official address:

Deputy Director for General Issues of the Institute for Single Crystals NAS of Ukraine, 60 Nauky Ave. 61072, Kharkiv, Ukraine.

E-mail: vereschak@isc.kharkov.ua

Education:

1966 – Kharkov Electromechanical Technical College of Transport Construction, USSR

1976 - Kharkov Institute of Radioelectronics (Radio Technician), USSR

Employment:

1966-1968 - Military service

1969-1991 – Laboratory Assistant / Machine Operator / Senior Engineer / Leading Engineer / Deputy Head of Laboratory

(All-Union) Institute for Single Crystals, Kharkov, USSR

1991-1992 – Institute for Single Crystals, Deputy Head of Laboratory

1992-1995 - Deputy Head of Department,

Institute for Single Crystals NASU, Kharkiv, Ukraine

1995-2004 – Deputy Director for General Issues

Research Department "Optical and Constructional Crystals", STC "Institute for Single Crystals", Kharkiv, Ukraine

2004-data – Deputy Director for General Issues/Chief Engineer Institute for Single Crystals NASU, Kharkiv, Ukraine